



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14979/2023 & CM APPL. 59823/2023**

ONGC VIDESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION 2 NEW DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List this case on 23.11.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 15, 2026

nd